

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cont.Pet.(C) Nos.167-168/1998 in C.A. No.3512-13/1997

SAHKARI GANNA VIKAS SAMITI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K. BAJARIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 176-177 of 1998 in C.A. No.3512-3513/1997

Date: 14/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Sabyasachi Patra, adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice to the Collector, Bulandshahr to show cause as to why action shall not be taken against him for disobeying the orders of this Court in the matter of payment of interest payable by M/s. Agauta Sugar Mills to the Society/Cane Growers. Since he has sold the stock of sugar and not made the payment in terms of orders of this Court.

-2-

The matter shall be listed on 25/08/2008.

The personal appearance of the Collector concerned is dispensed with for the present.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master